Yard insufficient, Side Yard insufficient, and Rear Yard insufficient)

MITIGATION & COMMUNITY BENEFITS

The Proposed Project will provide many community benefits for the Dorchester
neighborhood and the City of Boston. The Proponent has committed to a total of
fifteen-thousand dollars ($15,000) towards community benefits, which are
described below.

The Proponent shall make a five-thousand dollar ($5,000) contribution to the non-
profit organization St. Marl/s Center for Women and Children, described below:

1. Recipient: St. Maq/s Center for Women and Children